

Standards Announcement

Initial Ballot Results

Now available at: https://standards.nerc.net/Ballots.aspx

Initial Ballot Results for MOD-004-1 — Capacity Benefit Margin (Project 2006-07)

The results for the initial ballot for MOD-004-1 — Capacity Benefit Margin and associated implementation plan (Project 2006-07 — ATC/TTC/AFC and CBM/TRM Revisions) are shown below:

Quorum: 79.26 % Approval: 66.29 %

Approval requires both:

- A quorum, which is established by at least 75% of the members of the ballot pool for submitting either an affirmative vote, a negative vote, or an abstention; and
- A two-thirds majority of the weighted segment votes cast must be affirmative. The number of votes
 cast is the sum of affirmative and negative votes, excluding abstentions and nonresponses.

The <u>Ballot Results</u> standards web page provides a link to the detailed results of this ballot. The ballot received some negative votes with comments, and the drafting team will review the comments before determining its next step.

Project page: http://www.nerc.com/filez/standards/MOD-V0-Revision.html

Initial Ballot Results for Project 2007-14 — Permanent Changes to Coordinate Interchange Timing Table

The results for the initial ballot for three Coordinate Interchange standards and associated implementation plan (Project 2007-14) are shown below:

The results are shown below:

Quorum: 79.74 % Approval: 100.00 %

Approval requires both:

- A quorum, which is established by at least 75% of the members of the ballot pool for submitting either an affirmative vote, a negative vote, or an abstention; and
- A two-thirds majority of the weighted segment votes cast must be affirmative. The number of votes
 cast is the sum of affirmative and negative votes, excluding abstentions and nonresponses.

The <u>Ballot Results</u> standards web page provides a link to the detailed results of this ballot. No negative votes

with comments were received; therefore, the ballot has passed.

Project page: http://www.nerc.com/filez/standards/INT_Urgent_Action.html

Standards Development Process

The <u>Reliability Standards Development Procedure</u> contains all the procedures governing the standards development process. The success of the NERC standards development process depends on stakeholder participation. We extend our thanks to all those who participate.

For more information or assistance, please contact Shaun Streeter, Standards Program Administrator, at shaun.streeter@nerc.net or at 609.452.8060.

North American Electric Reliability Corporation 116-390 Village Blvd. Princeton, NJ 08540 609.452.8060 | www.nerc.com